306

Bezirk

Hauptstadt Berlin
Rostock.
Schwerin
Neubrandenburg
Potsdam

Frankfurt

Magdeburg
Halle

Hauptstadt Berlin
Rostock.
Schwerin .
Neubrandenburg
Potsdam
Frankfurt
Cottbus..
Magdeburg
Halle
Erfurt.

Leipzig
Karl-Marx-Stad

Schwerin
Neubrandenburg
Potsdam
Frankfurt
Cottbus.......
Magdeburg
Halle

Suhl
Dresden
Leipzig
Karl-Marx-Stad

Hauptstadt Berlin

Schwerin ...
Neubrandenburg
Potsdam

Frankfurt
Cottbus...
Magdeburg
Halle

Erfur

Karl-Marx-Stad

Insgesamt

1355
27 371
29 030
37 427
36 235
22 552
23 370
40 117
35 031
30 966
17 588
11 250
35 684
28 352
30 225

43 591
630 259
628 754
799 754
803 837
478 820
484 619
085 640
933 996
751 376
340 903
164 938
568 214
594 239
450 251

1734
58 252
55 845
70 675
72 155
42 148
43 613
91 947
77 552
61 163
27 713
10 792
52 379
51 350
41 114

58

2 617
2 708
3070
3 294
1840
1779
4132
3 662
2823
1331
446
2 258
2 227
1699

I1X. Land- und Forstwirtschaft

28. Viehbestand nach Bezirken 1964

Stand 30. November

Insgesamt

923
3301
2223
4 556
3544
2 622

867
3717
2 765
1167

617

169
1 682
1797

696

28 124
72 981
46 101
99 369
85 984
81 187
47 856
84 061
88 453
41 977
12 645

4 035
38 182
51 664
11 701

613
6 760
3 579
6 754
7 412
5232
2 519
6 270
7 085
2 859
1076

179
2 560
4 402
1317

19
461
376
339
800
333
194
609
849
217
165

262
294
129

Viehbestand

Volkseigene Guter

davon

Zentral-
geleitete
Betriebe

Kalber

2 423
1 050
1793
1234
1011
95
1737
2178
591
208
100
511
761
398

Sehweine

55 505
28 053
39 872
31 899
30 462
10 208
33735
62 217
17 798
6 503
684

8 148
21 895
4 316

darunter

Ortlich-
geleitete
Betriebe

923
878
1173
2763
2 310
1611
772
1980
587
576
409
69
117
1036
298

28 124
17 476
18 048
59 497
54 085
50 725
37 648
50 326
26 236
24 179

6 142

3351
30 034
29 769

7 385

Zuchtsauen Uber 6 Monate

5434
2 045
2 878
2 551
2 086

673
2 859
5 083
1760

604

179
1008
1828

681

Zuchteber
389
280
172
374
151

31
408
604
141
106

8
151
153
85

613
1326
1534
3 876
4861
3 146
1 846
3411
2 002
1099

472

1552
2574
636

19
72
96
167
426
182
163
201
245
76
59

Ill
141
44

darunter

Landwirtscha ftliche

Produktionsgenossenschaften

Insgesamt

353
23 774
26 436
32 499
32 040
19 676
22 244
36 057
31777
29 605
16 748
10 823
33 462
26 246
29 046

12 214
510 770
548 552
661 714
655 491
376 651
414 818
881 731
722 806
609 042
292 170
141 472
466 986
488 969
390 268

814
50 874
51 925
63 422
63 952
36 616
40 932
84 821
69 115
57 996
26 416
10 531
49 313
46 502
39 478

24
2127
2 324
2715
2425
1498
1576
3 500
2 756
2 599
1146

433
1904
1870
1472

davon
Genos_sen- Personliche
schaftliche Viehhaltung
Viehhaltung
309 44
18 220 5 554
18 390 8 046
24 732 7 767
22 826 9 214
14 441 5235
8 775 13 469
28 996 7 061
23 287 8 490
18 779 10 826
6 072 10 676
3506 7317
16 327 17 135
18 104 8 142
13 049 15 997
11 468 746
355 154 155 616
363 765 184 787
470 820 190 894
459 106 196 385
271 358 105 293
176 846 237 972
640 349 241 382
492 623 230 183
329 365 279 677
107 000 185 170
47 014 94 458
230 058 236 928
315 143 173 826
181 215 209 053
757 57
41 577 9 297
40 437 11 488
52 841 10 581
52 044 11 908
30 662 5954
21 336 19 596
70 898 13 923
56 497 12 618
38 839 19 157
12 726 13 690
4 963 5 568
29 103 20 210
34 843 11 659
21 892 17 586
24 -
1998 129
2 079 245
2 545 170
2 202 223
1396 102
1 343 233
3 296 204
2 478 278
2 268 331
915 231
375 58
1 595 309
1 560 310
1139 333



